SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SBCC PROJECT NAME:_Keystone Heights Elementary School Gymnasium Renovation

SBCC PROJECT NO: _C-4-14/15

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
February 19, 2015.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  418,194.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order: _Direct Purchase of construction materials
by the School Board of Clay County (see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is July 3, 2015. Final Completion date is July 18, 2015.

For these changes: m Add to o Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of

the Contract the sum of: Fifty-five thousand, one hundred eighty-three and 26/100 dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $418,194.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $55,183.26
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $363,010.74

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: //7j—7 i./\'{/{!{/ {‘Uvr% Date: 5-/ (] / 25
ArchitectEngifeer | 1

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for

the work identified in this C‘ang Order. .
ACCEPTED: Signature: ﬁj“' C ISO‘J | Date; & '"\u"

Contractor
Signature: g:f Dl gpg,_ 700 'g Date: f2l I , 2019
SBCC Prgject Manager
APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman
MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08




xspx” L BuiseyoindiosnpwAn amHy

9Z'£81'65% 00002$ LA AR N 00°128'15$ LOVHEINOD WOYH 0310NAa3a TVLOL
CEFOLZES 007053 026669 00559918 OT1 'sesudiejuy ;ouey  1G1S00S) 71151 SLOZveEiY
096'625'6% 0005$ 96'60¢$ 00994's$ OU| 'SUBAT P JUBYOIBIN  890S00S 1 €161 SL0Z/SLIY
00'0v'ss 00°05% 00°20€$ 00°050'G% "ou] ‘Aiddng oUPeIT PHOM 2905005 L 2List S102/547
00°085'92% 00°08% 00°005't$ 00°000's2%$ "ou| ‘Asipry @ UONOD OKRL 99050064 LLISL SL0Z/SLiY
NOIONGIG DLITSONIAVS (%0) SONIAYS  INNOWY HOUGNIA #°0d #0039 FIVa
02ZE 14 ‘eljlauosyoer
9803 oljossoM 6101
*ou] ‘Uoiongsuoy usplog "D’
SLvL-D

NOLLVAONZ WNISYNINAD ANVINIWI TS SIHOITH INOLSAIM
ONISYHONG Lo



